# M/s DS Fire Systems put Ltd.

File No.	RKA/DNCR//
Date of Receiving	
Eila Racaivar Nama	$CA \rightarrow D$



PL-432-382-510

### CASE COLLECTION FORM (Version 5.0)

(Version 5.0)

Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 LLast Revision: 30.01.2020 LLatest Revision: 31.10.2

	Items	1			1 =	O red -	HOD Engg.
		Assigned T	o Assigned to Date	To be completed by date	Submitted On date	Grade	Signature
	eceived By	Shahia	ρ NA	NA			
Surve	ey .	Shahiq	9-10-	zy.			
Prepa	aration .						
	A - Very Good,	B - Satisfactory,	C - Average, D -	Poor, E - Extr	emely Poor	•	
	Returned to HOD . unprepared duc ason	rates is no properly of representations.	t properly done, done. □ Photo	☐ Identification graphs not caken, ☐ Owne	n is not clearly learly taken, er/ owner repre	done, □ Me □ Selfie/ esentative sig	Market survey for easurement is not Owner or owner nature not taken,
by th	se File is returne ne preparer - HOD g. comment & ature	Surveyor.	defects in the Report preparer	to collect the m	nissing informa	tion on his o	with warning to wn.
	<b>公司</b> 医红色			AL DETAILS			
1.	Proposal/ Work Ref. No.	Order or 6	sorle orden	No - 22,	2208	11-10-2	4
2.	Type of Service		Valuation Repor Other CE Certifi				etting certificate
3.	Type of custom		Barrik Company		□ NBFC		gh Bank
4.	Bank/ FI/ Organ Name & Addres	nization	ASI SME	Meelan 1	bals choi		
5.	Case Allotment	Officer/	Name	Cont	act Number		Email Id
	Fees paying pa	rty Details	reeti fem	dey 870	0490896		
6.	Case Type		☐ Case for Fre	esh Account	\□ Case	for exiting a	count/ customer
7.	Fees Details		mount of Fees	Advance A	mount if any	Fees	will be paid by
		3	5000/- GS1			\□ Bank	□ Customer
	Billing Details			Party Name		GS	

Page 1 of 15

accounts adsfine. com

1	Type of Property		CASE DETAIL	S	1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
		Keside	ntial La	nol 20	mildel	~9
2.	Purpose of Valuation/ Assignment	☐ Value a ☐ Periodic ☐ For DR	ssessment of the Re-Valuation for Recovery purport purpose,  Ger	asset for creating Bank, Dose, Dose, Capit	eating new co	Ollateral mortgage
3.	Owner/ Applicant Details		Name	Contac	t Number	
			Kishore A		LNumber	Email Id accounts Was fire
4.	Account Name		Fire Syst		it htol.	
5.	Property Address	Plot No	o-BI/UA	, Secto	r-11, M	oded Town
6.	Who will coordinate on	,	Name			ontact Number
	site for the site survey	Sande	ep chouds	lary	981020	
7.	Preferred time of survey	Date	ep chouds 9-10-2	4	Time	
8.	Documents Received (Any one ownership document and approved site plan/ map is must)	☐ Reg ☐ Cor  2. Map: [ 3. Utility receipt  4. Any O ☐ Old	t, 🕠 House Tax d	elinquishme ☐ Allotment   Approved Ma ity Bill & pa emand & pa ☐ CLU, \(\subseteq \subseteq \si	nt Deed, □ T Letter, □ Pos ap, □ Site Pla yment receipt yment receipt	ransfer Deed, session Letter an ., □ Water Bill & paymen
9.	Documents received from	by B	eurle			
10.	Special Instructions if any:					
11.	I agree to pay the amount r on Valuer firm to distort any vested interest and to benef	y facts and w	vould not try to infl	uence any me	ember or officia	
	Customer Signature:					

Reporesentative & Sign Survey Form Dainy us of lais at sails Survey & Time Survey form effort Survey Urgent of 25-11 451 Page 2015 Dairy & Page Survey form in Attage Allached of the

	File No. RKA/DNCR//		
	FILE RECEIVER CASE COLLECTION PROCI	ESS COMF veyor)	
s.NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	STATUS	APPROVER SIGNATURE/ REMARKS IN CASE OF ANY (X)
1.	Is Case collection Form properly filled by Receiver?	V	yes
2.	Is purpose of the assignment understood clearly by the receiver?	5	yes
3.	Has receiver checked if this is a new case or	1	Re-valuation
4.	existing case of the Bank?  Has receiver fixed the fees with the manager/ client and sent quotation properly or have taken approval	5	Banle
5.	of the work over email?  Has receiver taken proper Work Order/ Email/	U	yes
	CESA form formality?		,
6.	In case of private case or for fresh case 50%	R	MA
	advance is received?	П.	110
7.	Is document checklist email sent to the customer?	×	NA
	Has the received documents is having 'documents		by Bemle Scares
8.	Has the received documents is making documents		14 120mic 2000

# **IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO SURVEYOR**

provided by stamp'?

	IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO COMME
-	the till force maying for the SUIVEY
1	Please fill the above compliance checklist before moving for the survey.
2.	Please do not do the survey if you do not have proper documents.  For Vacant Plot/ Land – Cizra Map/ Master/ Zonal/ Site Plan is must to identify the Plot. For Vacant Plot/ Land – Cizra Map/ Muster/ Author documents. CLU is must.
3. •	
	Agriculture or converted land from agriculture – Matation Height pends to get surveyed
4.	Firstly please first study the documents of the property when respin documents with bold florescent
5.	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the owner/ow if any difference is found in the
	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents was a found in the marker pen before moving for the survey. During site survey if any difference is found in the above fields from the ownership documents then please contact the owner immediately to
	above fields from the ownership documents their places
	know the reason for the difference.  Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through public domain, property sites and
6.	Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through public derivative properties in that area during your survey.
	Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through paining your survey.  contact dealers to show you the available properties in that area during your survey.
7.	contact dealers to show you the available properties in that area during your carry ldentify the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property
8.	Do sample physical or google measurements of the property.
9.	THE TO OR ARLINGTRICTIONS!
	a. Take owner/ representative photograph along with the property.
	b. Take your selfie along with the property and the owner representative
	c. Take full scale photo of the property with gate.
	d Take photo of the property along with abuilting road, towards lott, right and
	e Take multiple photos of inside-out of the property.
	t Take nearby photographs of the Property.
	a. Take a short video to cover property and neighborhood.
10.	Take Google Map location.
11.	Check main road name & width and approach todd width and distance of property
12.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name.  Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name.
13	
14.	
15.	Check any defects or negativity in the property and comments that the property and comments and confirm for any recent past transactions.  Do extensive market rate enquiries and confirm for any recent past transactions.
16.	to be providing illistration to you or trying to
	money or cash then immediately report to the Management & Bank.
	J

6	
-	SURVEY GRADING MATRIX
101	PARAMETERS/ CRITERIA
GRADI	In case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence:
	<ol> <li>Survey started with proper work order and knowing the source of payment.</li> <li>Survey done with proper documents.</li> <li>Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points before moving for the survey.</li> <li>Chosen correct survey form as per the property type.</li> <li>All fields of Survey form are properly filled.</li> <li>All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned.</li> <li>Self &amp; client signatures taken on survey form.</li> <li>Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and verified.</li> </ol>
	<ul> <li>9. Site rough sketch plan made.</li> <li>10. Proper photographs taken.</li> <li>11. Selfie with property taken.</li> <li>12. Selfie and owner photograph with property taken.</li> </ul>
В	In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 6, 10, 11, 12 333
	points are covered.  In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points  In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points
С	
D	In case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 6, 10, 11, 12.  In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
E	In case of more than 1 major mistakes of missing of more than 1 personal lines and the same and

### Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

- 1. For special assignments like LIE, Stock Valuation, etc. where till date survey format is not specified or released, in such cases point wise site observation report has to be submitted by the Surveyor duly signing it properly. Without signed Site Observation report, Point 4 will be considered as not done and will fall under Category E.
- 2. Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well.

### Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

1. In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

1	TOWN IST	
	SURVEY PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	Bartin San San San San San
1	(To be submitted by Surveyor with each Survey)	STATUS
	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST POINTS	1
5.NO.	111 - 101/	i
1.	Did you take proper property documents to carry out the survey?  Have you properly studied & highlighted Owner/ Area/ Boundaries in the property	
2.	documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey?	, 0
3.	documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey?  Did you check prominent landmark nearby the subject property and mentioned in the survey	
٥.	form?	1 0
4.	form?  Did you identified the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in	
ч.	the property papers?	. 7
5.	the property papers?  Did you check if property is merged with any other property or it is an independent	
0.	property?	1
6.	property?  Did you do sample physical or google measurements of the property in case of property	
0.	more than 2500 sq mtr?	W.
7.	Did you check for any building violations in the property?	
8.	to the second size of limits / jurisdiction / ward?	
9.	and shared it to Mans whatsapp group.	12
10.	Did you shock Main road name & width and its distance from the carry	10
11.	Did you check approach Lane width on which property is located?	1
12.	the second taken property full scale photograph With gate?	
13.	the property is a second to the property in the property in the property is a second to the property in the property in the property is a second to the property in the property in the property is a second to the property in the property in the property in the property is a second to the property in th	
14.	Have you taken owner/ representative photograph with owner/ representative?  Have you taken your selfie with the property along with abutting road and towards left and	
15.	Have you taken your selfie with the property along with abutting road and towards left and Have you taken photograph of the property along with abutting road and towards left and	
13.	the filter and partity	1, 2
16.		
17.	Have you taken multiple photographs of the property from finade out.  Did you check nearby development and whereabouts and commented on survey	
17.	form?	
18.	form?  Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality of and commented on survey form in detail?	'  🗸
10.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form including survey summary sheet	of ,
19.	disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey summary sheet Have you filled all the columns of survey form including survey summary sheet	
19.	properly?	~
20	Did you draw site key plan (location map)?	Ø Ø
20.		
21.	Did you draw rough site sketch plan?  Have you taken self-attested documents from owner/ representative and stamped	ed 2
22.	"documents provided by stamp"?	
00		у,
23.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of the property in the property in terms of the property in the pro	- I
0.4	disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commenced on salvey  Have you confirmed any recent past transactions during market enquiries are	ıd 💢
24.		
	enquired property rates locally very rigorously?  Did you take signatures of the owner/ representative on undertaking and survey.	ey
25.	Did you take signatures of the	
	summary sheet?	
26	Did you signed the undertaking?	

For File No.	PL-432-382-510
Surveyor Name	Shaliel
Signature	all &
Date	9-10-24

Page 5 of 15

GENERAL SURVEY FORM
(FOR PROPERTIES OTHER THAN FLATS)
(Version 5.0)

Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Last Revision: 04.01.2018 | Latest Revision: 31.10.2020

	1			
File No. RKA/DNCR//	Date:	9110,24	Time:	ĺ
		•		ı

Name of the Surveyor   Shauled   Property is locked, survey could not be done from inside   Contact No.   Survey Type   Survey (inside-out with measurements & photographs)   Half Survey (inside-out with measurements & photographs)   Half Survey (Measurements from outside & photographs)   Half Survey (Measurements from outside & photographs)   Property was locked,   Possessee didn't allow to inspect the property   NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completely   NPA property was locked,   Possessee didn't allow to inspect the property   NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completely   NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completely   NPA property was locked,   Property	STATE OF STA		GENERAL DETAILS	17
Owner, Représentative, No one was available, Property is locked, survey could not be done from inside   Name   Contact No.	1.	Name of the Surveyor	01 1 . d	
locked, survey could not be done from Inside   Contact No.   Name   Contact No.     Name   Contact No.     Name   Contact No.     Name   Contact No.		Property shown by	☐ Owner >☐ Representative, ☐ No one was available, ☐ Property	IS
Survey Type	2.	Property snown by	leaked survey could not be done from inside	-
Property Measurement   Property   Pr			Name	$\dashv$
Property Measurement   Property Measurement   Property Could not be done,   Survey was not done			Candeen Mandhary 9810208803	
Half Survey (Measurements from outside & Protographs)   Only photographs taken (No measurements)   Only photographs taken (No measurements)   Property was locked,   Possessee didn't allow to inspect the property   NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completely   NPA   Nemarcial   Nemarcia		O - Au Tuno	The Full suprov (inside-out with measurements & photographs)	
Only photographs taken (No measurements)	3.	Survey Type	Half Survey (Measurements from outside & photographs)	
Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken			□ O to the tarrapho taken (No measurements)	
Property is Identified   Property   NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completed.   Prom schedule of the properties mentioned in the deed,   Prom schedule of the property.   Identified by the owner/ owner representative,   Enquired from nearby people,   Identification of the property could not be done,   Survey was not done   Plat in Multistoried Apartment,   Residential House,   Low Rise Apartment,   Residential Builder Floor,   Commercial Land & Building,   Commercial Office,   Commercial Shop,   Commercial Floor,   Shopping Mall,   Hotel,   Industrial,   Institutional,   School Building,   Vacant Residential Plot,   Vacant Industrial Plot,   Agricultural Land   Property was locked,   Owner/ possessed idin't allow it,   NPA property so didn't enter the property,   Very Large Property, practically not possible to measure the entire area   Any other Reason:   Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage   Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank,   Distress sale for NPA A/c.,   For DRT Recovery purpose,   Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose   Partition purpose,   General Value Assessment   Housing Loan,   Housing Take Over Loan,   Home Improvement Loan,   Loan against Property,   Construction Loan,   Educational Loan,   Car Loan,   Project Loan,   Term Loan,   CC Limit enhancement,   Pass Credit Limit,   Industrial Loan,   NA		for Holf our roy or only	Possessee didn't allow to inspect to	1e
How Property is Identified	4.		The Nipa manarty so couldn't be surveyed completely / //-	/
name plate displayed on the property, □ activities of the owner representative, □ Enquired from nearby people, □ Identification of the property could not be done, ✓ Survey was not done			To so the dule of the properties mentioned in the deed,	
owner representative, ☐ Enquired from hearby people. ☐ Identification of the property could not be done, ☐ Survey was not done ☐ Type of Property ☐ Flat in Multistoried Apartment, ☐ Residential House, ☐ Low Rise Apartment, ☐ Residential Builder Floor, ☐ Commercial Land & Building, ☐ Commercial Office, ☐ Commercial Shop, ☐ Commercial Floor, ☐ Schopling Mall, ☐ Hotel, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Institutional, ☐ School Building, ☐ Vacant Residential Plot, ☐ Vacant Industrial Plot, ☐ Agricultural*Land ☐ Property Measurement ☐ It's a flat in multi storey building so measurement not required ☐ Property was locked, ☐ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, ☐ NPA property so didn't enter the property, ☐ Very Large Property, practically not possible to measure the entire area ☐ Any other Reason: ☐ Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage ☐ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, ☐ Distress sale for NPA A/c. ☐ For DRT Recovery purpose, ☐ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose ☐ Partition purpose, ☐ General Value Assessment ☐ Housing Loan, ☐ Housing Take Over Loan, ☐ Home Improvement Loan, ☐ Loan against Property, ☐ Construction Loan, ☐ Educational Loan, ☐ Loan against Property, ☐ Construction Loan, ☐ CC Limit enhancement, ☐ Leash Credit Limit, ☐ Industrial Loan, ☐ NA	5.	How Property is Identified	plate displayed on the property. Detentified by the owner	er/
Identification of the property could not be durie,			The first trom healthy bedbies	- 1
done			owner representative, a English and not be done, Survey was r	not
Apartment,				
Apartment,			done    Glob in Multistoried Apartment,   Residential House,   Low Ri	ise
Building, □ Commercial Office, □ Industrial, □ Institutional, □ School Building, □ Vacant Residential Plot, □ Vacant Industrial Plot, □ Agricultural Land  7. Property Measurement  8. Reason for no measurement  □ It's a flat in multi storey building so measurement not required □ Property was locked, □ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, □ NPA property so didn't enter the property, □ Very Large Property, practically not possible to measure the entire area □ Any other Reason: □ Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage □ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c., □ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose □ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment  □ Housing Loan, □ Housing Take Over Loan, □ Home Improvement Loan, □ Loan against Property, □ Construction Loan, □ Educational Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement enha	6,	Type of Property	I	
Floor,			Apartment,   Residential Sandar Commercial Shop,   Commercial Office   Commercial Shop,   Commercial Commercial Shop,   Commerc	cial
			Shanning Mall   Hotel   Industrial,   Institutional,	
Plot, ☐ Agricultural Land  7. Property Measurement  8. Reason for no measurement ☐ It's a flat in multi storey building so measurement not required ☐ Property was locked, ☐ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, ☐ NPA property so didn't enter the property, ☐ Very Large Property, practically not possible to measure the entire area ☐ Any other Reason: ☐ Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage ☐ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, ☐ Distress sale for NPA A/c. ☐ For DRT Recovery purpose, ☐ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose ☐ Partition purpose, ☐ General Value Assessment ☐ Housing Loan, ☐ Housing Take Over Loan, ☐ Home Improvement Loan, ☐ Loan against Property, ☐ Construction Loan, ☐ Educational Loan, ☐ Car Loan, ☐ Project Loan, ☐ Term Loan, ☐ CC Limit enhancement, ☐ Cash Credit Limit, ☐ Industrial Loan, ☐ NA			Floor, Shopping Wall, Shots, S	rial
7. Property Measurement  8. Reason for no measurement  □ It's a flat in multi storey building so measurement not required □ Property was locked, □ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, □ NPA property so didn't enter the property, □ Very Large Property, □ practically not possible to measure the entire area □ Any other Reason: □ Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage □ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c., □ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose □ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment □ Housing Loan, □ Housing Take Over Loan, □ Home Improvement Loan, □ Loan against Property, □ Construction Loan, □ Educational Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Cash Credit Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA			Disk C Agricultural and	
Reason for no measurement    It's a flat in multi storey building so measurement not required     Property was locked,   Owner/ possessee didn't allow it,     NPA property so didn't enter the property,   Very Large Property,     practically not possible to measure the entire area   Any other     Reason:     Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage     Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank,   Distress sale for NPA A/c.,     For DRT Recovery purpose,   Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose     Partition purpose,   General Value Assessment     Housing Loan,   Housing Take Over Loan,   Home Improvement     Loan,   Loan against Property,   Construction Loan,   Educational     Loan,   Car Loan,   Project Loan,   Term Loan,   CC Limit     enhancement,   Cash Credit Limit,   Industrial Loan,   NA			Plot, ☐ Agricultural Editor	ent
□ Property was locked, □ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, □ NPA property so didn't enter the property, □ Very Large Property, practically not possible to measure the entire area □ Any other Reason: □ Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage □ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c., □ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose □ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment □ Housing Loan, □ Housing Take Over Loan, □ Home Improvement Loan, □ Loan against Property, □ Construction Loan, □ Educational Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Cash Credit Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA	7.		Self-measured, Sample Manager Self-measurement not required	
□ NPA property so didn't enter the property, □ Very Large Property, practically not possible to measure the entire area □ Any other Reason:  9. Purpose of Valuation □ Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage □ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c., □ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose □ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment □ Housing Loan, □ Housing Take Over Loan, □ Home Improvement Loan, □ Loan against Property, □ Construction Loan, □ Educational Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Cash Credit Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA	8.	Reason for no measurement	☐ Respective as locked ☐ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it,	
practically not possible to measure the entire area  Any other Reason:  9     Purpose of Valuation			☐ Property was locked, ☐ Strict performenty. ☐ Very Large Prope	rty,
Purpose of Valuation    Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage			NPA property so didn't enter the entire area  Any ot	ther
9. Purpose of Valuation    Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage			practically not possible to measure the entire area	
Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, ☐ Distress sale for NPA A/c., ☐ For DRT Recovery purpose, ☐ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose ☐ Partition purpose, ☐ General Value Assessment ☐ Housing Loan, ☐ Housing Take Over Loan, ☐ Home Improvement Loan, ☐ Loan against Property, ☐ Construction Loan, ☐ Educational Loan, ☐ Car Loan, ☐ Project Loan, ☐ Term Loan, ☐ CC Limit enhancement, ☐ Cash Credit Limit, ☐ Industrial Loan, ☐ NA			Reason: MA	
Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, ☐ Distress sale for NPA A/c., ☐ For DRT Recovery purpose, ☐ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose ☐ Partition purpose, ☐ General Value Assessment ☐ Housing Loan, ☐ Housing Take Over Loan, ☐ Home Improvement Loan, ☐ Loan against Property, ☐ Construction Loan, ☐ Educational Loan, ☐ Car Loan, ☐ Project Loan, ☐ Term Loan, ☐ CC Limit enhancement, ☐ Cash Credit Limit, ☐ Industrial Loan, ☐ NA			, and the asset for creating new collateral morto	age
□ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ Distress sale for Art Andrew □ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose □ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment □ Housing Loan, □ Housing Take Over Loan, □ Home Improvement Loan, □ Loan against Property, □ Construction Loan, □ Educational Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Project Loan, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA	9.	Purpose of Valuation	☐ Value assessment of the asset for creating flow conditions.	_
□ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment □ Housing Loan, □ Housing Take Over Loan, □ Home Improvement Loan, □ Loan against Property, □ Construction Loan, □ Educational Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Cash Credit Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA			Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, Libitiess sale for Manager Programme Company Wealth Tax purpo	se
10. Type of Loan  □ Housing Loan, □ Housing Take Over Loan, □ Home Improvement Loan, □ Loan against Property, □ Construction Loan, □ Educational Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Cash Credit Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA			☐ For DRT Recovery purpose, ☐ Capital Gallis Wealth Tax purpose	-
Loan, □ Loan against Property, □ Construction Loan, □ Educational Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Cash Credit Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA			☐ Partition purpose, ☐ General Value Assessment	nent
Loan, □ Loan against Property, □ Constitution Ecan, □ Can Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Cash Credit Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA	10	Type of Loan	☐ Housing Loan, ☐ Housing Take Over Loan, ☐ Home Improver	onal
enhancement, ☐ Cash Credit Limit, ☐ Industrial Loan, ☐ NA			Loan,  Loan against Property,  Construction Loan,  Construction Configuration Configur	jmi
			Loan,   Car Loan,   Project Loan,   Term Loan,   Co t	_0110
11. Loan Amount			enhancement, Deash Credit Limit, 🗆 Industrial Loan, 🗀 NA	
	11	Loan Amount		
	11.			

Page 6 of 15

1		
		OWNERSHIP DETAILS
1	Legal Owner Name/s	Deepak Kishore Agarwal
1-2.	Property Purchaser Name	O .
3.	Property Address under	PlotAIO- 4A, Block-B1, Sector-11 Model Town Faridahad-12 1006
	Valuation -	Model Town Faridahad - 12 1886
4.	Present Residence Address of	As Above
	the Owner/ Purchaser	
5.	Property constitution	☐ Free Hold, ☐ Lease Hold

		LOCATION DETAILS  Fast West North South
	Adjoining Properties	East
	(Match it with papers with the help	B1/3A B1/5A B1/223 Road.
	of compass or Sun direction and	
	also confirm it with nearby people)	☐ East Facing, ☐ North Facing, ☐ West Facing, ☐ South Facing,
2.	Property Facing	☐ East Facing, ☐ North Facing, ☐ West Fasing, ☐ South-Fast Facing,
		☐ North-East Facing, ☐ South-West Facing, ☐ South-East Facing,
		□ North-West Facing
3.	Landmark	milan vatika
4.	Ward Name/ No.	
5.	Zone Name	Fariclesse of Width Distance from property
3.	Main Road Name & Width	Name Width Distance from property
		mathyra Rowel
7.	Approach Road Name & Width	
8.	Location consideration of the	Service Louis Within Main city, Within Good Urban developed Area, With
	Society	developing area, ☐ Highly posh locality, ☐ Very Good, ☐ Good,
		☐ Ordinary, ☐ In interiors, ☐ Remote area, ☐ Backward, ☐ Averag
		☐ Park Facing, ☐ Pool Facing, ☐ Road Facing, ☐ Entrance Nor
	: 11:00	Dork Eacing   POOL Facility, Productions
9.	Special Location consideration	
9.	Special Location consideration of the property	East Facing, □ Sunlight facing
	of the property	
9.		East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing  ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☐ Rural,
	of the property	East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing  ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☐ Rural, ☐ Backward, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Institutional
10.	of the property  Characteristics of the locality	East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing  ☐ Urban developed, ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☐ Rural, ☐ Backward, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Institutional ☐ High End, ☐ Normal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing, ☐ EWS, ☐ H
	of the property	East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing  □ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☐ Rural, ☐ Backward, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Institutional ☐ High End, ☐ Normal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing, ☐ EWS, ☐ F
10.	of the property  Characteristics of the locality  Category of Society/ locality	East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing  ☐ Urban developed, ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☐ Rural, ☐ Backward, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Institutional ☐ High End, ☐ Normal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing, ☐ EWS, ☐ H☐ MIG, ☐ LIG
10.	of the property  Characteristics of the locality	East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing  ☐ Urban developed, ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☐ Rural, ☐ Backward, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Institutional ☐ High End, ☐ Normal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing, ☐ EWS, ☐ H☐ MIG, ☐ LIG ☐ Lifts, ☐ Garden, ☐ Landscaping, ☐ Swimming Pool, ☐ Gym, ☐ Club House, ☐ Walk Trails, ☐ Kids play zone, ☐ 100% Po
10.	of the property  Characteristics of the locality  Category of Society/ locality  Utilities/ Facilities in the locality	East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing  ☐ Urban developed, ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☐ Rural, ☐ Backward, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Institutional ☐ High End, ☐ Normal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing, ☐ EWS, ☐ F☐ MIG, ☐ LIG ☐ Lifts, ☐ Garden, ☐ Landscaping, ☐ Swimming Pool, ☐ Gym, ☐ Club House, ☐ Walk Trails, ☐ Kids play zone, ☐ 100% Population ☐ Backup
10.	of the property  Characteristics of the locality  Category of Society/ locality	East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing  ☐ Urban developed, ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☐ Rural, ☐ Backward, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Institutional ☐ High End, ☐ Normal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing, ☐ EWS, ☐ H☐ MIG, ☐ LIG ☐ Lifts, ☐ Garden, ☐ Landscaping, ☐ Swimming Pool, ☐ Gym, ☐ Club House, ☐ Walk Trails, ☐ Kids play zone, ☐ 100% Posebool ☐ Hospital ☐ Market ☐ Railway Station ☐ Airp
10. 11.	of the property  Characteristics of the locality  Category of Society/ locality  Utilities/ Facilities in the locality	East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing  ☐ Urban developed, ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☐ Rural, ☐ Backward, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Institutional ☐ High End, ☐ Normal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing, ☐ EWS, ☐ H☐ MIG, ☐ LIG ☐ Lifts, ☐ Garden, ☐ Landscaping, ☐ Swimming Pool, ☐ Gym, ☐ Club House, ☐ Walk Trails, ☐ Kids play zone, ☐ 100% Posebool ☐ Hospital ☐ Market ☐ Railway Station ☐ Airp
10. 11.	of the property  Characteristics of the locality  Category of Society/ locality  Utilities/ Facilities in the locality	East Facing, ☐ Sunlight facing  ☐ Urban developed, ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☐ Rural, ☐ Backward, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Institutional ☐ High End, ☐ Normal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing, ☐ EWS, ☐ F☐ MIG, ☐ LIG ☐ Lifts, ☐ Garden, ☐ Landscaping, ☐ Swimming Pool, ☐ Gym, ☐ Club House, ☐ Walk Trails, ☐ Kids play zone, ☐ 100% Population ☐ Backup

Page 7 of 15

	Jurisdiction limits	Nagar Nigam, □ Nagar Panchayat, □ Gram Panchayat, □ Nagar				
1	5. Jurisalction in its	Dutte Beriebert Conservat within any municipal limits				
1		□ DDA, □ GDA, □ NOIDA, □ GNIDA, □ YEIDA, □ HUDA, □ KMDA,				
16		DDA, DDA, Any other Development Authority:				
	Authority Name	WIDDA, LI Ally other bottom				
	5	☐ Area not within any development authority limits				
17	Municipal Corporation Name	□ NDMC, □ SDMC, □ EDMC, □ Ghaziabad Municipal Corporation,				
		Windshall Corporation, Paridabad Willinghall Corporation				
		Walkete Municipal Corporation, Denradur Municipal 33				
		☐ Area not within any municipal limits, ☐ Any other Municipal				
		Corporation/ Municipality:				
		PHYSICAL DETAILS  As per Title deed				
1.	Land Area	As per little deed // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /				
		500 Sayds. 500 Sayds 500 Sayds.				
	Any conversion to the land use					
2.	Any conversion to the land do					
		✓ Solid, ☐ Rocky, ☐ Marsh Land, ☐ Reclaimed Land, ☐ Water				
3.	Land Type					
		logged, ☐ Land locked ☐ Square, ☐ Rectangular, ☐ Trapezium, ☐ Triangular, ☐ Trapezoid				
4.	Shape of the Land					
		☐ Irregular, ☐ NA				
5.	Level of Land	☐ On road level, ☐ Below road level, ☐ Above road level, ☐ NA				
	Frontage to depth ratio	☐ Nargal frontage ☐ Less frontage, ☐ Large frontage, ☐ NA				
6.		No. □ No relevant papers available to match the				
7.	Are Boundaries matched	boundaries, ☐ Boundaries not mentioned in available documents				
		boundaries, Boundaries available, Access available independent access is available.				
8.	Is Independent access available	Clear independent access is available.				
	to the property	sharing of other adjoining property,   No clear access is available,				
		☐ Access is closed due to dispute				
	Is property clearly demarcated	Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Only with Temporary boundaries				
9.	with permanent boundaries?					
10.	Is the property merged or	NO				
	colluded with any other property	✓ Owner, ☐ Vacant, ☐ Lessee, ☐ Under Construction, ☐ Could				
11.	Property possessed by at the	be Surveyed, Property was locked, Bank sealed, Cou				
	time of survey					
	is deput in the	Posidential purpose.   Commercial purpose,  Godow				
12.	Current activity carried out in the	✓ Office, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Vacant, ☐ Locked, ☐ Any other use:				
	property	FF				
100000	BUILDING	G/ CONSTRUCTION/ UTLITY DETAILS				
1.	Construction Status	☐ Built-up property in use, ☐ Under construction, ☐ No construct				
		Page 8 of 15				
		145000				

1	Covered Built-up Area			Cornel Arga	
2.	Covered Dam ap / Tea	☐ Covered Area, ☐	Floor Area, 🗆 Super A	As per site survey	
1	(Tick one on the basis of which	As per Title deed	As per Map		
	valuation is to be calculated)		281.660 SAMF	. 420.10 Sgmfr.	
3.	Total Number of Floors in the Building	GP+FF+5	5/2		
4.	Floor on which property is situated	All			
5.	Type of Unit/ Number of Rooms/ Cabins/ Cubicles	at 3 room , 1	if-3 rom, st	, Lown column	
6.	Building Type	☐ Ordinary brick wa	all structure, 🗌 Iron tr	ing Pillar Beam column, usses & Pillars, □ Scrap	
		abandoned structure		The Ched T Stone	
7.	Roof	Patla		, ☐ Tin Shed, ☐ Stone	
		b. Height: 10 7	4	20072120	
				Punning, POP False	
8.	Flooring	D M 'S' I tiloo	Ceramic Tiles.   S	imple marble, Marble	
0.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Cropite   Hallan Wa	THE TOTAL STORY	
			Imported Marble	Pavers, Chicquo.	
				Inder construction,  Any	
		other type:	Wert □ Very Good	, ☐ Good, ☐ Ordinary,	
9.	Appearance/ Condition of the	Internal - L Exce	Under construction	n □ No Survey	
	Building	☐ Average, ☐ Poor	United Constituence	d, Deood, Ordinary.	
		External - LEXC	Under constructio	7	
	6 1	Cood DA	⁄erage   Poor ⊔ Ur	idel construction	
10.	Maintenance of the Building		on Good I Good	Simple, Urulliary,	
11.	Interior decoration	□ Average □ Relo	w average. 🔲 Under	construction, - 140 carrey	
- 15	L. Cirishing	☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Good, ☐ No Survey ☐ Average, ☐ Below average, ☐ Under construction, ☐ No Survey ☐ Simple plastered walls, ☐ Brick walls without plaster, ☐ Coved roof			
12.	Interior Finishing	☐ Designer texture	☐ Designer textured walls, ☐ POP punning, ☐ Coved roof,		
		□ Under construction. □ No Survey			
		Cimple plaste	red walls □ Brid	k walls without plaster,	
13.	Exterior Finishing	√ Architecturally	designed or elevate	d, Brick tile Clauding,	
		☐ Structural glazing	a. 🗆 Aluminum comp	osite panei cladding,	
		Close focade	Domb Derch D	Inder construction	
14.	Kitchen	Cimple with no	cunhoard 🖂 Ordinar	with cupboard, in Norman	
14.	TAIGHOI	Modular with chimr	iey, 🗌 High end Mod	ular with chimney,   Under	
		construction, □ No			
15.	Class of Electrical fittings	☐ External, ☐ Inte	rnal	w lights   Chandeliers	
		Ordinary fixture	es & fittings, 🗆 Fa	ncy lights,  Chandeliers,	
		☐ Concealed light	ning,   Under constru	action, in the earliest	
16	Class of Sanitary/ Plumbing &	☐ External, ☐ Inte	rnal Cood D	Simple, □ Average,	
	water supply fittings	☐ Excellent, ☐ Ve	ry Good, Googstruction	Simple, □ /tterage,	
	,	☐ Below average,	☐ Under construction bmersible, ☐ Jal boa	rd supply	
17.	Water arrangements	☐ Jet pump, ☐ St	Very Good No Goo	d, $\square$ Simple, $\square$ Ordinary	
18.	Fixed Wooden Work	Excellent,	ow Average DNew	ooden work,   No survey	
				a v.o a a	
19.	Age of Building/ Recent	GF+FF- 22	year St.	- 2 year	
	Improvements done			,	
20.	Maintenance of the Building	☐ Very Good, □./	Average, $\square$ Poor		

Page 9 of 15

	Any defects in the building	□ Maintanana innua □ Finish	ning issues,   Seepage issues,	
	21. Any derests in the building	☐ Maintenance issues, ☐ Finishing Issues, ☐ Seepage issues, ☐ Water supply issues, ☐ Electricity issues, ☐ Structural issues, ☐ Water supply issues, ☐ Electricity issues, ☐ Structural issues, ☐ Str		
1		U vvater supply issues, U Licon	NA	
1		☐ Visible cracks in the building	Map, ☐ Construction not as per without sanctioned Map, ☐ Joined	
1	22. Any violation done in the property	☐ Construction done without	Map, ☐ Construction  J without sanctioned Map, ☐ Joined  d adjacent area illegally	
		approved Map, Lextra covered	d adjacent area illegally	
		approved Map, 🗘 Extra covered adjacent property, 🗆 Encroache	d adjacent of a complex	
12	3 Boundary Wall (Only for individual	Yes, No, Common bour	Width Finish	
	property)	Running Mtr. Height		
		7#		
2	4. Lift/ elevators	☐ Passenger/ ☐ Commercial		
2	4. Life cicvators	Make: MA	Capacity:	
2:	5. Power backup	N☐ Inverter, ☐ DG Set	Capacity:	
		Make: -	Oupsil.).	
		✓ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Beautiful, ☐ O	rdinary	
26		Available within the property	The state of the s	
27	<ol> <li>Parking facilities</li> </ol>	Available within the past	☐ On stilt	
		☐ Not available within the	☐ On road, ☐ Acute parking	
		1	DIODICITI	
	- Lange tions	SF Extra Covered	as per map.	
28	,	Str Extra Covers	,	
	if any			
			TAILS	
	MARKETAB	LITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY DE	TAILS	
1	Any issues in marketability of the	☐ Yes, 心No		
1.	property?	Descen in case of No:	ocation, \( \superioral Surrounding, \)	
		aspects, □ Demand, □ Shape,	☐ Any Other:	
		1.		
	- dition	Demand	od, ☐ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poor	
2.	How is Demand & Supply condition		od, □ Average, □ Low, □ Poor	
	in the Market of such properties?			
3	Is property easily sellable &	Yes, ☐ No		
J	marketable?	Comments:		
	, mainte			
			Average DIow D Poor	
	How is the current utility of the	☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☐ C	sood, □ Average, □ Low, □ Poor	
4.				
	property? At what True rate Owner bought	Year of purchase	2000 6,00,000/-	
5.		Purchase Price	1 m 000/	
	this Property?	Purchase Frice	0,0,0	
6	Present expected Sale Value of the	4.5cm. A 5cm		
6.	overall property?	7.3 U/2		
	overall property:			

Conered Areal as fer map - 281.660 som, Covered Arconed as per measurment 420, 10 south

Extra covered Straother -> 138,44 Santr

Steep Second Polov Not regulise as per approved map.

Asper measurments

GF - 2723 SAFT

FF - 1400 58Ft

SF -> 264 S&FA

Mundy -> 135 SBP. 4.

Page 11 of 15

DRAW SITE KEY PLAN & SKETCH PLAN marthyra Read Service Land - milen vatika SAIB1) Road 20/82 W Page 12 of 15

No	Particulars	Subject	Transaction already I	Comparable 2	Comparable 3
	Name (source of	Property NA			Paritosh
	information)	IVA	Greyal Real	Decen	70.00 40
	Contact No.	NA	Stan	9810570	5554 198265
	Type of source of information (Seller/ Property dealer/ nearby people)	NA	peeler		paritosh 5554 7982657 Deeter U.750
	Rates/ Price informed (in Rs. with unit)	NA	70-80 K Pe	sayder 1 Lak	yds.
).	Rates Type (Sale/ Buy)	NA		•	
3.	Shape of the Property (Square, Rectangular, Irregular)		Rectarlandon 500 ydes.	-	fictured Soo soyds
7.	Area/ Size of the Property	,	500 ydes.		500 54/45
8.	Legal Status (clear, negative, weak)/ No. of owners		Clem		
9.	Location/ surrounding/ neighborhood comparison with the subject property (Similar, Lower, Better, Highly Better than the subject Property)	Base Case			
10.	Distance from the subject Property	0			
11.	Other factors (Corner, 2 side open, North-East facing, Park facing, Legal/ Financial encumbrance, etc.)	٠. ٠,	-		
12.	Approach road width				
3.	Level of Land (Below/ On/ Above road level)				
4.	Frontage to depth ratio (Normal, Less, Large)				
5.	Present Use				
3.	Any other details/ Discussion held	NA			
		· · · · ·			

## UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

correct property in question for which the documents have been provided/ submitted by me. I further confirm that I am aware of all the information related to the subject property and I have provided all its information to the surveyor true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/ modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I have not given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and i'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our person/ Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9958632707, 0120-4110117. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need, then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

	1/201
Name	Sender Chandham
Relationship with owner	Empolyce
Signature	Deiry Page Attached
Mobile No.	9810208803
Date	9,10,24

# **UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR**

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by R.K. Associates. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer nor have I come into any kind of influence of the customer / bank for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need. I further state that I have not given any assurances to the customer nor given any wrong or false information or statement. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

For File No.	PL-432-382-510
Surveyor Name	Shahid
Signature	School
Date	9,10,24

# UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

I confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice, I have worked on this Valuation assignment. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review, cross check & confirm this data/ Information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent). colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future, if I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company can take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

	200 - 576
For File No.	PL-432-382-576
Preparer Name	
Signature	
Date	



Enclosure: 6

# SURVEY SUMMARY SHEET (TO BE ENCLOSED WITH VALUATION REPORT)

(Version 1.0) | Date of implementation: 10.04.2017

Every Valuation report at R.K Associates is prepared based on the thorough survey of the property carried out by our Engineering Surveyor. This Survey Summary Sheet is for the information of Banker/ concerned interested organization. Detailed Survey Form can also be made available to the interested organization in case it is required to cross check what information our surveyor has given in site inspection report based on which Valuation report is prepared.

	which Valuation report is prepared.		10			
1.	File No.	PL-432-382-51	/0			
2.	Name of the Surveyor	Chalid	1 1 4 0	,		
3.	Borrower Name	Ms DS Fire Systems pyt Ltd.  Ms DS Fire Systems pyt Ltd.  Despele Kishere Agentual  VA/B1, Secdor-II, Model Town Faridabud  VA/B1, Secdor-II, Model Town Faridabud  VA/B1, Secdor-II, Model Town Faridabud				
4.	Name of the Owner	Deepale Kishere	1. 1 Toles	farious		
	Property Address which has to be	UA/B1, Secdor-II, Mc  □ Owner, □ Representative, □ No o		Property is locked, survey		
5.	valued	No o	ne was available, 🗀 i	Toperty		
6.	Property shown & identified by at	could not be done from inside		ontact No.		
0.	spot					
		· ,	98102	208903		
		□ From schedule of the properties displayed on the property, □ denti	mentioned in the de	ed, Lipson		
-7	How Property is Identified by the	displayed on the property, denti	fied by the owner/	owner represe		
7	Surveyor	displayed on the property,	ntification of the pro	perty could have		
	Surveyor					
		Survey was not done  Yes, No, No relevant provided in available.	papers available to	match the boundaries,		
		Yes, No, No relevant	able documents			
8.	Are Boundaries matched	☐ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ No Televante P	able docume	phs)		
		☐ Boundaries not mentioned in available Boundaries not mentioned in available Boundaries not from 6	rements & photograp	ns)		
9.	Survey Type	Measurements from S	,			
		☐ Half Survey (Measurement) ☐ Only photographs taken (No meas	urements)	pact the property, \( \square\) NPA		
		Deporty was locked, L. Possesses	e didir c and	pect the pre-		
10.	Reason for Half survey or only	☐ Only photographs taken (No measurements) ☐ Property was locked, ☐ Possessee didn't allow to inspect the property, ☐ NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completely ☐ Flat in Multistoried Apartment, ☐ Residential House, ☐ Low Rise Apartment, ☐ ☐ Flat in Multistoried Apartment, ☐ Commercial Land & Building, ☐ Commercial Office, ☐				
10.	photographs taken	Slat in Multistoried Apartment,	Residential House,			
11.	Type of Property	☐ Flat in Multistoried Apartment, ☐ Residential House, ☐ Commercial Office, ☐ Residential Builder Floor, ☐ Commercial Land & Building, ☐ Commercial Office, ☐ Residential Builder Floor, ☐ Commercial Floor, ☐ Shopping Mall, ☐ Hotel, ☐ Industrial, Commercial Shop, ☐ Commercial Floor, ☐ Vacant Residential Plot, ☐ Vacant Industrial				
11.		Residential Builder Floor	oor, 🗆 Shopping Ma	all,  Hotel,  Industrial,		
		Commercial Snop, Commercial	□ Vacant Residentia	l Plot, 🗌 Vacant Industrial		
		☐ Institutional, ☐ School Building,	☐ Institutional, ☐ School Building, ☐ Vacant			
		Plot, ☐ Agricultural Lanđ	T No measi	ırement		
	Manageroment	Plot, ☐ Agricultural Land  Self-measured, ☐ Sample measur	rement, 🗆 No meas	roquired		
12.	Property Measurement	☐ It's a flat in multi storey building s	so measurement not	low it \( \square\) NPA property so		
13.	Reason for no measurement	☐ It's a flat in multi storey building s ☐ Property was locked, ☐ Owner/	possessee dian t al	practically not possible to		
		measure the area within limited time	e 🗌 Any other Reasc	JII. 1/31		
				As per site survey		
	Land Area of the Property	As per ficie des	As per Map	ser soyde		
14.	Lanu Area of the Property	500 Soyds. 50	o sayas			
		As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site survey		
15.	Covered Built-up Area		81.660 S Smit	420.10 50		
		✓ Owner, ☐ Vacant, ☐ Lessee, ☐	Under Construction	n, 🗌 Couldn't be Surveyed		
16.	Property possessed by at the time of	☐ Property was locked, ☐ Bank seal	led, □ Court sealed			
	I .	TI I Property was locked, in bank sour				
	survey Any negative observation of the	- Troperty was in				

19.	the property clearly de-	Clear independent access is available,  Access available in sharing of other adjoining property,  No clear access is available,  Access is closed due to dispute
20.	with any other property	No
21.	Local Information References on property rates	Please refer attached sheet named 'Property rate Information Details.'

### **Endorsement:**

### 1. Signature of the Person who was present from the owner side to identify the property:

Undertaking: I have shown the correct property and provided the correct information about the property to the surveyor of R.K Associates to the best of my knowledge for which Valuation has to be prepared. In case I have shown wrong property or misled the valuer company in any way then I'll be solely responsible for this unlawful act.

a.	Name of the Person	: Sewdeap C	holdhany
b.	Relation:	Empelyee Deury Rage	
С.	Signature:	Denry Rage	Attached
d.	Date:	0 1 01	

d. Date: 9/6-74In case not signed then mention the reason for it:  $\square$  No one was available,  $\square$  Property is locked,  $\square$  Owner/representative refused to sign it,  $\square$  Any other reason:

# 2. Surveyor Signature who did site inspection:

Undertaking: I have inspected the property and cross verified the property details at site to the extent of a. Matching boundaries of the property, b. Sample measurement of its area, c. Physical condition, d. Property rates as per local information with what is mentioned in the property documents provided to me by the Bank/interested organization. I have not come under influence of anyone during site inspection and have only recorded the true and factual details in the survey form which I come across during the site survey. I understand that giving any manipulative information in the survey form will lead to incorrect Valuation report which is an unlawful act and i'll be solely responsible for doing.it.

a. Name of the Surveyor:

b. Signature:

c. Date:



R 31 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 37 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83
JUNE 166-199 · WK.25
of DS Fire Systems Put. Lld.
08
the same time and the same and
Cantact Person & Cardeep Chaudhary - 9810208803
10 HAR- 4-A, Block-B-I, Sector-11, Faridabad (IAR)
11 E- plot No-B1/3A 100 fet Diman from
W- Platro- R1/5-A
12 N- PlotNo. B1/2 & B1/3 45 ff h 5- Road 15ft 45ft 1
5- Road 15ft ux ff "
UT .
Hear Lund mark -> 6 Milan Vatilea sector-11 FDB
02
GSTIN - OGAADCDS182C1ZZ
1 C. 13 he haykarda eyary indian
Building GITheballognevery willian
· CE
05
year of Construction 2000 - 6F&FF
2028 - (12
Land Ana Son Syds.
07
Documente. Sale Derd C
may -
Tie Sandeep Characted
Electricity only
property Taig
98102020
you only need one 2023
04/1 2020

SB Vono 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	JUNE 23
167-198 · WK.25 JUNE 26 27 28 29 30	
08 GF - 56.23 × 44.07 ft = Pufs Chr. 7×7 ft. Stor, W/a 22.60×8.66 1	PA
00 FF - 29, 40 \$ 6.10 × 39, 44 ft	_
10 SF - 20×11.21 eft. 8 5x8 ft year of Court. 200	23
11 mundy - 14,33 x 9,40 ft	_
Toler Anea Covend as per measured	_
01	_
GF - 2478 SQFd.  12 Gf Pujer Char > 49 saft.  GF stor & Toilet > 196 SAFT	
03	
The banker to every indian $f \mapsto 1460 + 58f + 4$	_
05 SF -> 224 S8Ff.	_
06 SF > Toilel > 40 SSF4.	_
or munity -> 135 S&Ft	_
	_
Total All Floor -> 4522 S&Ft / 420.10 S&nHr	_
2002	
2023 you only need one	_

Scanned with OKEN Scanner





### LETTER OF ENGAGEMENT TO VALUER

Mr/Ms/M/s RK ASSOCIATES (RK AGGARWAL) (Empanelled Valuer) Address: D-354, LANE NO 8, VIKAS MARG, LAXMI NAGAR, NEAR METRO STATION.

DELHI, ,

Delhi 110092

Dear Sir(s) / Madam.

#### LETTER OF ENGAGEMENT

With reference to your empanelment with this organisation, as a valuer in asset class (es) Immovable Property, the undersigned on behalf of State Bank of India, SME BRANCH FARIDABA(11) Branch/Office, do hereby, engage your service as valuer to assess the value of the property / plant & machinery / security, the particulars of which are given below, for the purpose of Fund Based and Non Fund Based facility. All the relevant supportive documents, in relation to ownership and identification of the assets, will be / are being provided by the Bank on acceptance of / along with this letter. Other documents, if any, required to undertake the assignment, have to be procured by you.

- 2. The professional fees Rs 5000.00 (as negotiated within the Bank's prescribed fee structure) shall be paid by the Bank / Borrower within 45 days of the submission of the valuation report and its acceptance by the Bank.
- 3. Please submit a copy of the Letter of Empanelment letter issued to you by the Bank along with the Copy of relative Agreement with the Bank and accepted Terms and Conditions

### 4. Particulars of the assets to be valued:

	Name of Owner &/or Lease hold by	Assets to be Valued		
		Asset Type	Details of Asset	Other details / description
1	DEEPAK KISHORE AGARWAL	Immovable Property	Survey No- 4A Extent Details- Address- House No:-4A Floor No:-0 Building Tower No:- Plot NO:- Sector No:- City :-FARIDABAD District :- State :- Pin Code- Boundaries: North- PLOT B1/2 AND B1/3	Title Deed No- 2256 Registering Authority- SUB REGISTRAR Place of Registration- FARIDABAD State of Registration- HARYANA Date of Registration- 31-05-2000 Purchased From- MAHENDER SINGH S/O FATEH RAM Document Value- 600000

Confidential and Property of State Bank of India

Page 1 / 4

Letter of Engagement Proposal No. 222208 Generated by Preeti-Pandey (1030647). SME BRANCH FARIDABA (9950) On 10-10-2024 at 04:33:40 PM



# For & on behalf of State Bank of India

[Signature with scal]

Place : FARIDABAD Date : 11.10.2024

### Acknowledged By

[Signature of Valuer]

Place: Date:

Copy to: ..... (owner of the assets with request to co-operate with the valuer appointed by the Bank).

For & on behalf of State Bank of India

[Signature with seal] Place: FARIDABAD

Date: 11.10.2024

